
2023 Pac-12 Conference

Conference Standings

Through games of May 15, 2023 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA Home Away Neut Last 10 Streak

USC 9-1  . 9 0 0 136 79 16-4  . 8 0 0 247 160 8-0 6-4 2-0 8-2 L 1

Stanford 8-2  . 8 0 0 164 105 10-8  . 5 5 6 262 224 7-1 3-5 0-2 6-4 W 1

Colorado 7-3  . 7 0 0 157 122 11-8  . 5 7 9 250 213 5-3 4-4 2-1 7-3 W 1

Arizona State 3-7  . 3 0 0 108 133 6-13  . 3 1 6 199 238 4-3 1-9 1-1 4-6 L 2

California 2-8  . 2 0 0 80 159 5-13  . 2 7 8 176 238 2-6 3-6 0-1 2-8 L 3

Oregon 1-8  . 1 1 1 86 123 5-11  . 3 1 2 176 202 4-5 1-5 0-1 2-8 L 4



2023 Pac-12 Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 15, 2023 (All games)

GOALS GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 18 262 14.56

2. Colorado 19 250 13.16

3. USC 20 247 12.35

4. Arizona State 19 199 10.47

5. California 18 176 9.78

Oregon 16 176 11.00

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 18 262 14.56

2. Colorado 19 250 13.16

3. USC 20 247 12.35

4. Oregon 16 176 11.00

5. Arizona State 19 199 10.47

6. California 18 176 9.78

ASSISTS GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 18 144 8.00

2. USC 20 108 5.40

3. Colorado 19 106 5.58

4. California 18 70 3.89

5. Oregon 16 66 4.12

6. Arizona State 19 62 3.26

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 18 144 8.00

2. Colorado 19 106 5.58

3. USC 20 108 5.40

4. Oregon 16 66 4.12

5. California 18 70 3.89

6. Arizona State 19 62 3.26

GROUND BALLS GP No. Avg/G

1. USC 20 345 17.25

2. Stanford 18 296 16.44

3. Colorado 19 267 14.05

4. Arizona State 19 245 12.89

5. California 18 240 13.33

6. Oregon 16 228 14.25

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. USC 20 345 17.25

2. Stanford 18 296 16.44

3. Oregon 16 228 14.25

4. Colorado 19 267 14.05

5. California 18 240 13.33

6. Arizona State 19 245 12.89

POINTS GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 18 406 22.56

2. Colorado 19 356 18.74

3. USC 20 355 17.75

4. Arizona State 19 261 13.74

5. California 18 246 13.67

6. Oregon 16 242 15.12

POINTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 18 406 22.56

2. Colorado 19 356 18.74

3. USC 20 355 17.75

4. Oregon 16 242 15.12

5. Arizona State 19 261 13.74

6. California 18 246 13.67

DRAW CONTROLS GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 18 297 16.50

2. Arizona State 19 263 13.84

3. Colorado 19 259 13.63

4. USC 20 234 11.70

California 18 234 13.00

6. Oregon 16 194 12.12

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 18 297 16.50

2. Arizona State 19 263 13.84

3. Colorado 19 259 13.63

4. California 18 234 13.00

5. Oregon 16 194 12.12

6. USC 20 234 11.70

FOULS GP No. Avg/G

1. USC 20 598 29.90

2. Arizona State 19 454 23.89

3. Colorado 19 453 23.84

4. Oregon 16 416 26.00

5. Stanford 18 391 21.72

6. California 18 299 16.61

FOULS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. USC 20 598 29.90

2. Oregon 16 416 26.00

3. Arizona State 19 454 23.89

4. Colorado 19 453 23.84

5. Stanford 18 391 21.72

6. California 18 299 16.61

SHOTS GP No. Avg/G

1. Colorado 19 588 30.95

2. USC 20 576 28.80

3. Stanford 18 557 30.94

4. Arizona State 19 482 25.37

5. California 18 451 25.06

6. Oregon 16 437 27.31

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Colorado 19 588 30.95

2. Stanford 18 557 30.94

3. USC 20 576 28.80

4. Oregon 16 437 27.31

5. Arizona State 19 482 25.37

6. California 18 451 25.06

SHOT PERCENT GP Goals Shots Pct.

1. Stanford 18 262 557  . 4 7 0

2. USC 20 247 576  . 4 2 9

3. Colorado 19 250 588  . 4 2 5

4. Arizona State 19 199 482  . 4 1 3

5. Oregon 16 176 437  . 4 0 3

6. California 18 176 451  . 3 9 0

SHOTS ON GOAL PCT GP SOG Shots Pct.

1. Colorado 19 445 588  . 7 5 7

2. California 18 339 451  . 7 5 2

3. Arizona State 19 360 482  . 7 4 7

4. Stanford 18 416 557  . 7 4 7

5. Oregon 16 325 437  . 7 4 4

6. USC 20 407 576  . 7 0 7



2023 Pac-12 Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 15, 2023 (All games)

TURNOVERS GP No. Avg/G

1. Oregon 16 209 13.06

2. Colorado 19 234 12.32

3. Stanford 18 242 13.44

4. California 18 253 14.06

5. Arizona State 19 261 13.74

6. USC 20 275 13.75

TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Colorado 19 234 12.32

2. Oregon 16 209 13.06

3. Stanford 18 242 13.44

4. Arizona State 19 261 13.74

5. USC 20 275 13.75

6. California 18 253 14.06

CAUSED TURNOVERS GP No. Avg/G

1. USC 20 211 10.55

2. Colorado 19 142 7.47

3. Stanford 18 125 6.94

4. Oregon 16 106 6.62

5. Arizona State 19 106 5.58

6. California 18 91 5.06

CAUSED TURNOVERS/GAM GP No. Avg/G

1. USC 20 211 10.55

2. Colorado 19 142 7.47

3. Stanford 18 125 6.94

4. Oregon 16 106 6.62

5. Arizona State 19 106 5.58

6. California 18 91 5.06

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE GP GA Minutes GA Avg.

1. USC 20 160 1200:00 8.00

2. Colorado 19 213 1144:22 11.17

3. Arizona State 19 238 1153:02 12.38

4. Stanford 18 224 1080:00 12.44

5. Oregon 16 202 963:51 12.57

6. California 18 238 1079:49 13.22

SAVE PERCENT GP GA Saves Save%

1. Stanford 18 224 183  . 4 5 0

2. Arizona State 19 238 191  . 4 4 5

3. Colorado 19 213 162  . 4 3 2

4. California 18 238 179  . 4 2 9

5. USC 20 160 119  . 4 2 7

6. Oregon 16 202 137  . 4 0 4

SHUTOUTS GP No. Avg/G

1. Oregon 16 0 0.00

California 18 0 0.00

Stanford 18 0 0.00

Arizona State 19 0 0.00

Colorado 19 0 0.00

USC 20 0 0.00

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Oregon 16 0 0.00

California 18 0 0.00

Stanford 18 0 0.00

Arizona State 19 0 0.00

Colorado 19 0 0.00

USC 20 0 0.00

SAVES GP No. Avg/G

1. Arizona State 19 191 10.05

2. Stanford 18 183 10.17

3. California 18 179 9.94

4. Colorado 19 162 8.53

5. Oregon 16 137 8.56

6. USC 20 119 5.95

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 18 183 10.17

2. Arizona State 19 191 10.05

3. California 18 179 9.94

4. Oregon 16 137 8.56

5. Colorado 19 162 8.53

6. USC 20 119 5.95

YELLOW CARDS GP No. Avg/G

1. USC 20 51 2.55

2. Arizona State 19 49 2.58

3. Stanford 18 41 2.28

4. Oregon 16 35 2.19

5. Colorado 19 28 1.47

6. California 18 17 0.94

YELLOW CARDS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Arizona State 19 49 2.58

2. USC 20 51 2.55

3. Stanford 18 41 2.28

4. Oregon 16 35 2.19

5. Colorado 19 28 1.47

6. California 18 17 0.94

RED CARDS GP No. Avg/G

1. Arizona State 19 0 0.00

USC 20 0 0.00

Stanford 18 0 0.00

Oregon 16 0 0.00

Colorado 19 0 0.00

California 18 0 0.00

RED CARDS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Arizona State 19 0 0.00

USC 20 0 0.00

Stanford 18 0 0.00

Oregon 16 0 0.00

Colorado 19 0 0.00

California 18 0 0.00



2023 Pac-12 Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 15, 2023 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA

USC 9-1  . 9 0 0 136 79 16-4  . 8 0 0 247 160

Stanford 8-2  . 8 0 0 164 105 10-8  . 5 5 6 262 224

Colorado 7-3  . 7 0 0 157 122 11-8  . 5 7 9 250 213

Arizona State 3-7  . 3 0 0 108 133 6-13  . 3 1 6 199 238

California 2-8  . 2 0 0 80 159 5-13  . 2 7 8 176 238

Oregon 1-8  . 1 1 1 86 123 5-11  . 3 1 2 176 202

Current unbeaten streak

Stanford -- 1-0

Colorado -- 1-0

Team Miscellaneous GP GF-GA Margin Shots Shot% Saves Save% GB DC Face% TO CT Pen-PIM

Arizona State 19 199-238 -2.1 482  . 4 1 3 191  . 4 4 5 245 263  . 0 0 0 261 106 10-22.0

California 18 176-238 -3.4 451  . 3 9 0 179  . 4 2 9 240 234  . 0 0 0 253 91 3-6.0

Colorado 19 250-213 +1.9 588  . 4 2 5 162  . 4 3 2 267 259  . 0 0 0 234 142 0-0.0

Oregon 16 176-202 -1.6 437  . 4 0 3 137  . 4 0 4 228 194  . 0 0 0 209 106 0-0.0

Stanford 18 262-224 +2.1 557  . 4 7 0 183  . 4 5 0 296 297  . 0 0 0 242 125 5-11.0

USC 20 247-160 +4.3 576  . 4 2 9 119  . 4 2 7 345 234  . 0 0 0 275 211 0-0.0

Attendance Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Arizona State 7-3373 482 10-3096 310 2-386 193 19-6855 361

California 8-1540 192 9-4103 456 1-112 112 18-5755 320

Colorado 8-2077 260 8-2307 288 3-836 279 19-5220 275

Oregon 9-1933 215 6-1586 264 1-175 175 16-3694 231

Stanford 8-2143 268 8-3902 488 2-423 212 18-6468 359

USC 8-2271 284 10-3643 364 2-581 290 20-6495 325

Totals 48-13337 278 51-18637 365 11-2513 228 110-34487 314



2023 Pac-12 Conference

INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 15, 2023 (All games)

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 50.0% of their team's games, goalies at least 33.0% of their team's minutes.

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Charlie Rudy-COLO 19 66 3.47

2. Sam McGee-COLO 19 57 3.00

3. Frist, Annabel-STAN 18 50 2.78

4. McCarthy, Morgan-ORE 16 37 2.31

5. Brown, Maggie-USC 19 41 2.16

6. Jaques, Sarah-STAN 18 37 2.06

7. Lawliss, Maya-CAL 18 36 2.00

Cleveland, Gabby-ORE 16 32 2.00

9. Shevitz, Claudia-USC 19 36 1.89

10. Kelly, Ailish-STAN 18 34 1.89

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Humphrey, Ashley-STAN 18 42 2.33

2. Vitale, Isabelle-USC 20 35 1.75

3. Jaques, Sarah-STAN 18 29 1.61

4. Ashley Stokes-COLO 18 28 1.56

5. Rismani, Lauren-ORE 15 22 1.47

6. Browne, Jay-STAN 18 25 1.39

7. Heaney, Ella-USC 20 27 1.35

8. Morgan Pence-COLO 19 21 1.11

9. Frist, Annabel-STAN 18 18 1.00

10. Charlie Rudy-COLO 19 17 0.89

POINTS/GAME GP G A Pts Avg/G

1. Charlie Rudy-COLO 19 66 17 83 4.37

2. Humphrey, Ashley-STAN 18 33 42 75 4.17

3. Frist, Annabel-STAN 18 50 18 68 3.78

4. Jaques, Sarah-STAN 18 37 29 66 3.67

5. Vitale, Isabelle-USC 20 37 35 72 3.60

6. Ashley Stokes-COLO 18 32 28 60 3.33

7. Sam McGee-COLO 19 57 5 62 3.26

8. Heaney, Ella-USC 20 32 27 59 2.95

9. Browne, Jay-STAN 18 28 25 53 2.94

10. Morgan Pence-COLO 19 33 21 54 2.84

GAME-WINNING GOALS GP No. Avg/G

1. Sam McGee-COLO 19 6 0.32

2. Ramsay, Katie-USC 20 4 0.20

3. Wang, Mya-CAL 18 3 0.17

Heaney, Ella-USC 20 3 0.15

Tilton, Shelby-USC 20 3 0.15

6. Frist, Annabel-STAN 18 2 0.11

Kelly, Ailish-STAN 18 2 0.11

Morse, Amanda-CAL 18 2 0.11

Jaques, Sarah-STAN 18 2 0.11

Ng, Teagan-ASU 19 2 0.11

Shevitz, Claudia-USC 19 2 0.11

Morgan Pence-COLO 19 2 0.11

Dora, Maddie-USC 20 2 0.10

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Grace Donnelly-COLO 16 36 2.25

2. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 18 35 1.94

3. Vahle, Katie-ASU 18 33 1.83

4. Wightman, Emma-USC 20 36 1.80

5. Mondiello, Caroline-STAN 18 32 1.78

6. Carson, Danielle-USC 20 35 1.75

7. Hotham, Margot-ORE 16 27 1.69

8. Niblock, Alexis-USC 20 33 1.65

9. McCarthy, Morgan-ORE 16 25 1.56

10. Kelly, Ailish-STAN 18 28 1.56

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Charlie Rudy-COLO 19 148 7.79

2. Sam McGee-COLO 19 126 6.63

3. McCarthy, Morgan-ORE 16 82 5.12

4. Frist, Annabel-STAN 18 88 4.89

5. Buckner, Kaylon-ASU 19 89 4.68

6. Kelly, Ailish-STAN 18 83 4.61

7. Jaques, Sarah-STAN 18 81 4.50

8. Brown, Maggie-USC 19 84 4.42

9. Lawliss, Maya-CAL 18 79 4.39

10. Shevitz, Claudia-USC 19 79 4.16

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Frist, Annabel-STAN 18 138 7.67

2. Zoe McElhaney-COLO 19 118 6.21

3. Goss, Kennedy-CAL 18 83 4.61

4. Buckner, Kaylon-ASU 19 86 4.53

5. Mazur, Zoe-ASU 19 80 4.21

6. Lord, Catherine-USC 20 78 3.90

7. Ramsay, Katie-USC 20 75 3.75

8. Kelly, Ailish-STAN 18 52 2.89

9. McCarthy, Morgan-ORE 16 41 2.56

10. Riggs, Kacie-CAL 18 45 2.50

CAUSED TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Dooley, Olivia-USC 18 41 2.28

2. Wightman, Emma-USC 20 42 2.10

3. Mondiello, Caroline-STAN 18 30 1.67

4. Hotham, Margot-ORE 16 20 1.25

5. Sophie Halus-COLO 19 22 1.16

6. Lord, Catherine-USC 20 21 1.05

7. Flynn, Maggie-ORE 13 12 0.92

8. Niblock, Alexis-USC 20 17 0.85

Ramsay, Katie-USC 20 17 0.85

10. Charlie Rudy-COLO 19 16 0.84

GOALS AGAINST AVG GP GA Minutes GAavg

1. Devir, Kait-USC 20 140 1104:4 7.60

2. Grace Donnelly-COLO 15 137 738:18 11.13

3. Danielle Heintz-COLO 9 76 406:04 11.23

4. Vahle, Katie-ASU 18 215 1063:4 12.13

5. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 18 213 1036:3 12.33

6. Crowther, Paige-ORE 12 110 534:57 12.34

7. Eckert, Cassidy-ORE 10 89 416:59 12.81

8. Souliotis, Alicia-CAL 15 116 520:35 13.37

9. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 16 120 524:44 13.72

SAVE PERCENTAGE GP Saves GA Pct.

1. Vahle, Katie-ASU 18 184 215  . 4 6 1

2. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 18 175 213  . 4 5 1

3. Grace Donnelly-COLO 15 109 137  . 4 4 3

4. Devir, Kait-USC 20 109 140  . 4 3 8

5. Souliotis, Alicia-CAL 15 88 116  . 4 3 1

6. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 16 85 120  . 4 1 5

7. Danielle Heintz-COLO 9 53 76  . 4 1 1

8. Crowther, Paige-ORE 12 75 110  . 4 0 5

9. Eckert, Cassidy-ORE 10 60 89  . 4 0 3



2023 Pac-12 Conference

INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 15, 2023 (All games)

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Vahle, Katie-ASU 18 184 10.22

2. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 18 175 9.72

3. Grace Donnelly-COLO 15 109 7.27

4. Crowther, Paige-ORE 12 75 6.25

5. Eckert, Cassidy-ORE 10 60 6.00

6. Danielle Heintz-COLO 9 53 5.89

7. Souliotis, Alicia-CAL 15 88 5.87

8. Devir, Kait-USC 20 109 5.45

9. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 16 85 5.31

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

FREE-POSITION GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Frist, Annabel-STAN 18 17 0.94

2. Charlie Rudy-COLO 19 17 0.89

3. Sam McGee-COLO 19 15 0.79

4. Browne, Jay-STAN 18 14 0.78

5. Lawliss, Maya-CAL 18 12 0.67

6. Buckner, Kaylon-ASU 19 11 0.58

7. McCarthy, Morgan-ORE 16 8 0.50

8. Scott, Mina-ASU 19 9 0.47

9. Vitale, Isabelle-USC 20 9 0.45

10. Ng, Teagan-ASU 19 8 0.42

Team Identification Team ID

Arizona State ASU

California CAL

Colorado COLO

Oregon ORE

Stanford STAN

USC USC



2023 Pac-12 Conference

Conference Team Highs

Through games of May 15, 2023 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

POINTS 34 Stanford vs UAlbany (Mar 12, 2023)

30 Stanford vs California (Feb 15, 2023)

30 Stanford at Oregon (Mar 19, 2023)

30 Colorado at California (Apr 23, 2023)

GOALS 22 Stanford at Arizona State (Apr 07, 2023)

21 Stanford vs UAlbany (Mar 12, 2023)

ASSISTS 13 Stanford vs UAlbany (Mar 12, 2023)

12 Stanford at Oregon (Mar 19, 2023)

12 Stanford vs Oregon (Apr 23, 2023)

SHOTS 50 Stanford at California (Apr 28, 2023)

42 Colorado vs San Diego State (Apr 07, 2023)

SAVES 19 California vs Stanford (Apr 28, 2023)

18 California vs Oregon (Apr 21, 2023)



2023 Pac-12 Conference

Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of May 15, 2023 (All games)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

GOALS 1 California vs Howard (Mar 09, 2023)

3 Colorado vs California (Mar 19, 2023)

SHOTS 9 California vs Howard (Mar 09, 2023)

10 USC vs California (Apr 07, 2023)

SAVES 2 USC vs Oregon (Mar 26, 2023)

3 California at USC (Apr 07, 2023)



2023 Pac-12 Conference

Conference Individual Highs

Through games of May 15, 2023 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 10 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) at Colorado (Mar 17, 2023)

9 Frist, Annabel (Stanford) vs UAlbany (Mar 12, 2023)

Goals 8 Frist, Annabel (Stanford) vs UAlbany (Mar 12, 2023)

7 Charlie Rudy (Colorado) vs USC (Apr 14, 2023)

Assists 6 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) at Colorado (Mar 17, 2023)

5 Vitale, Isabelle (USC) vs Arizona State (Mar 17, 2023)

5 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) vs UAlbany (Mar 12, 2023)

5 Ashley Stokes (Colorado) vs Arizona State (Apr 16, 2023)

5 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) at Arizona State (Apr 07, 2023)

Shots 14 Charlie Rudy (Colorado) at Stanford (Apr 21, 2023)

13 Charlie Rudy (Colorado) vs Michigan (Mar 03, 2023)

13 Charlie Rudy (Colorado) at Ohio State (Mar 12, 2023)

Saves 19 Drullinger, Riley (California) vs Stanford (Apr 28, 2023)

18 Drullinger, Riley (California) vs Oregon (Apr 21, 2023)



2023 Pac-12 Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 02, 2023 (Conference games only)

GOALS GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 10 164 16.40

2. Colorado 10 157 15.70

3. USC 10 136 13.60

4. Arizona State 10 108 10.80

5. Oregon 9 86 9.56

6. California 10 80 8.00

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 10 164 16.40

2. Colorado 10 157 15.70

3. USC 10 136 13.60

4. Arizona State 10 108 10.80

5. Oregon 9 86 9.56

6. California 10 80 8.00

ASSISTS GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 10 91 9.10

2. Colorado 10 71 7.10

3. USC 10 64 6.40

4. Arizona State 10 36 3.60

5. California 10 34 3.40

6. Oregon 9 32 3.56

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 10 91 9.10

2. Colorado 10 71 7.10

3. USC 10 64 6.40

4. Arizona State 10 36 3.60

5. Oregon 9 32 3.56

6. California 10 34 3.40

GROUND BALLS GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 10 181 18.10

2. USC 10 159 15.90

3. Colorado 10 139 13.90

4. Oregon 9 118 13.11

5. California 10 117 11.70

6. Arizona State 10 113 11.30

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 10 181 18.10

2. USC 10 159 15.90

3. Colorado 10 139 13.90

4. Oregon 9 118 13.11

5. California 10 117 11.70

6. Arizona State 10 113 11.30

POINTS GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 10 255 25.50

2. Colorado 10 228 22.80

3. USC 10 200 20.00

4. Arizona State 10 144 14.40

5. Oregon 9 118 13.11

6. California 10 114 11.40

POINTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 10 255 25.50

2. Colorado 10 228 22.80

3. USC 10 200 20.00

4. Arizona State 10 144 14.40

5. Oregon 9 118 13.11

6. California 10 114 11.40

DRAW CONTROLS GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 10 177 17.70

2. Arizona State 10 148 14.80

3. Colorado 10 145 14.50

4. California 10 131 13.10

5. USC 10 111 11.10

6. Oregon 9 104 11.56

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 10 177 17.70

2. Arizona State 10 148 14.80

3. Colorado 10 145 14.50

4. California 10 131 13.10

5. Oregon 9 104 11.56

6. USC 10 111 11.10

FOULS GP No. Avg/G

1. USC 10 298 29.80

2. Colorado 10 252 25.20

3. Oregon 9 238 26.44

4. Arizona State 10 204 20.40

5. California 10 201 20.10

Stanford 10 201 20.10

FOULS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. USC 10 298 29.80

2. Oregon 9 238 26.44

3. Colorado 10 252 25.20

4. Arizona State 10 204 20.40

5. California 10 201 20.10

Stanford 10 201 20.10

SHOTS GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 10 355 35.50

2. Colorado 10 323 32.30

3. USC 10 283 28.30

4. Arizona State 10 263 26.30

5. Oregon 9 238 26.44

6. California 10 204 20.40

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 10 355 35.50

2. Colorado 10 323 32.30

3. USC 10 283 28.30

4. Oregon 9 238 26.44

5. Arizona State 10 263 26.30

6. California 10 204 20.40

SHOT PERCENT GP Goals Shots Pct.

1. Colorado 10 157 323  . 4 8 6

2. USC 10 136 283  . 4 8 1

3. Stanford 10 164 355  . 4 6 2

4. Arizona State 10 108 263  . 4 1 1

5. California 10 80 204  . 3 9 2

6. Oregon 9 86 238  . 3 6 1

SHOTS ON GOAL PCT GP SOG Shots Pct.

1. Colorado 10 258 323  . 7 9 9

2. California 10 156 204  . 7 6 5

3. Oregon 9 180 238  . 7 5 6

4. Stanford 10 266 355  . 7 4 9

5. Arizona State 10 197 263  . 7 4 9

6. USC 10 204 283  . 7 2 1



2023 Pac-12 Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 02, 2023 (Conference games only)

TURNOVERS GP No. Avg/G

1. Colorado 10 103 10.30

2. Arizona State 10 116 11.60

3. Oregon 9 121 13.44

4. USC 10 124 12.40

5. Stanford 10 127 12.70

6. California 10 153 15.30

TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Colorado 10 103 10.30

2. Arizona State 10 116 11.60

3. USC 10 124 12.40

4. Stanford 10 127 12.70

5. Oregon 9 121 13.44

6. California 10 153 15.30

CAUSED TURNOVERS GP No. Avg/G

1. USC 10 101 10.10

2. Stanford 10 72 7.20

3. Colorado 10 68 6.80

4. Oregon 9 61 6.78

5. Arizona State 10 49 4.90

6. California 10 29 2.90

CAUSED TURNOVERS/GAM GP No. Avg/G

1. USC 10 101 10.10

2. Stanford 10 72 7.20

3. Colorado 10 68 6.80

4. Oregon 9 61 6.78

5. Arizona State 10 49 4.90

6. California 10 29 2.90

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE GP GA Minutes GA Avg.

1. USC 10 79 600:00 7.90

2. Stanford 10 105 600:00 10.50

3. Colorado 10 122 601:22 12.17

4. Arizona State 10 133 612:06 13.04

5. Oregon 9 123 541:22 13.63

6. California 10 159 599:49 15.90

SAVE PERCENT GP GA Saves Save%

1. Stanford 10 105 94  . 4 7 2

2. USC 10 79 66  . 4 5 5

3. Arizona State 10 133 103  . 4 3 6

4. California 10 159 111  . 4 1 1

5. Colorado 10 122 80  . 3 9 6

6. Oregon 9 123 75  . 3 7 9

SHUTOUTS GP No. Avg/G

1. Oregon 9 0 0.00

USC 10 0 0.00

Arizona State 10 0 0.00

Colorado 10 0 0.00

California 10 0 0.00

Stanford 10 0 0.00

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Oregon 9 0 0.00

USC 10 0 0.00

Arizona State 10 0 0.00

Colorado 10 0 0.00

California 10 0 0.00

Stanford 10 0 0.00

SAVES GP No. Avg/G

1. California 10 111 11.10

2. Arizona State 10 103 10.30

3. Stanford 10 94 9.40

4. Colorado 10 80 8.00

5. Oregon 9 75 8.33

6. USC 10 66 6.60

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. California 10 111 11.10

2. Arizona State 10 103 10.30

3. Stanford 10 94 9.40

4. Oregon 9 75 8.33

5. Colorado 10 80 8.00

6. USC 10 66 6.60

YELLOW CARDS GP No. Avg/G

1. Arizona State 10 31 3.10

2. Oregon 9 23 2.56

3. USC 10 22 2.20

4. Stanford 10 18 1.80

5. Colorado 10 15 1.50

6. California 10 12 1.20

YELLOW CARDS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Arizona State 10 31 3.10

2. Oregon 9 23 2.56

3. USC 10 22 2.20

4. Stanford 10 18 1.80

5. Colorado 10 15 1.50

6. California 10 12 1.20

RED CARDS GP No. Avg/G

1. Arizona State 10 0 0.00

Oregon 9 0 0.00

USC 10 0 0.00

Stanford 10 0 0.00

Colorado 10 0 0.00

California 10 0 0.00

RED CARDS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Arizona State 10 0 0.00

Oregon 9 0 0.00

USC 10 0 0.00

Stanford 10 0 0.00

Colorado 10 0 0.00

California 10 0 0.00



2023 Pac-12 Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 02, 2023 (Conference games only)

Team Conference Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA

USC 9-1  . 9 0 0 136 79 9-1  . 9 0 0 136 79

Stanford 8-2  . 8 0 0 164 105 8-2  . 8 0 0 164 105

Colorado 7-3  . 7 0 0 157 122 7-3  . 7 0 0 157 122

Arizona State 3-7  . 3 0 0 108 133 3-7  . 3 0 0 108 133

California 2-8  . 2 0 0 80 159 2-8  . 2 0 0 80 159

Oregon 1-8  . 1 1 1 86 123 1-8  . 1 1 1 86 123

Current unbeaten streak

USC -- 5-0

Stanford -- 3-0

Colorado -- 2-0

Team Miscellaneous GP GF-GA Margin Shots Shot% Saves Save% GB DC Face% TO CT Pen-PIM

Arizona State 10 108-133 -2.5 263  . 4 1 1 103  . 4 3 6 113 148  . 0 0 0 116 49 0-0.0

California 10 80-159 -7.9 204  . 3 9 2 111  . 4 1 1 117 131  . 0 0 0 153 29 0-0.0

Colorado 10 157-122 +3.5 323  . 4 8 6 80  . 3 9 6 139 145  . 0 0 0 103 68 0-0.0

Oregon 9 86-123 -4.1 238  . 3 6 1 75  . 3 7 9 118 104  . 0 0 0 121 61 0-0.0

Stanford 10 164-105 +5.9 355  . 4 6 2 94  . 4 7 2 181 177  . 0 0 0 127 72 0-0.0

USC 10 136-79 +5.7 283  . 4 8 1 66  . 4 5 5 159 111  . 0 0 0 124 101 0-0.0

Attendance Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Arizona State 5-2486 497 5-972 194 0-0 0 10-3458 346

California 5-1017 203 5-1554 311 0-0 0 10-2571 257

Colorado 5-1543 309 5-1253 251 0-0 0 10-2796 280

Oregon 5-885 177 4-1427 357 0-0 0 9-2312 257

Stanford 5-1420 284 5-1736 347 0-0 0 10-3156 316

USC 5-1256 251 5-1321 264 0-0 0 10-2577 258

Totals 30-8607 287 29-8263 285 0-0 0 59-16870 286



2023 Pac-12 Conference

INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 02, 2023 (Conference games only)

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 50.0% of their team's games, goalies at least 33.0% of their team's minutes.

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Charlie Rudy-COLO 10 39 3.90

2. Sam McGee-COLO 10 33 3.30

3. Frist, Annabel-STAN 10 28 2.80

4. Brown, Maggie-USC 9 22 2.44

5. Cleveland, Gabby-ORE 9 21 2.33

6. Shevitz, Claudia-USC 10 23 2.30

Jaques, Sarah-STAN 10 23 2.30

8. Humphrey, Ashley-STAN 10 22 2.20

Ashley Stokes-COLO 10 22 2.20

10. Vitale, Isabelle-USC 10 21 2.10

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Humphrey, Ashley-STAN 10 27 2.70

2. Vitale, Isabelle-USC 10 23 2.30

3. Ashley Stokes-COLO 10 21 2.10

4. Jaques, Sarah-STAN 10 17 1.70

5. Heaney, Ella-USC 10 16 1.60

6. Frist, Annabel-STAN 10 14 1.40

Morgan Pence-COLO 10 14 1.40

8. Browne, Jay-STAN 10 13 1.30

9. Rismani, Lauren-ORE 8 9 1.12

10. Charlie Rudy-COLO 10 11 1.10

POINTS/GAME GP G A Pts Avg/G

1. Charlie Rudy-COLO 10 39 11 50 5.00

2. Humphrey, Ashley-STAN 10 22 27 49 4.90

3. Vitale, Isabelle-USC 10 21 23 44 4.40

4. Ashley Stokes-COLO 10 22 21 43 4.30

5. Frist, Annabel-STAN 10 28 14 42 4.20

6. Jaques, Sarah-STAN 10 23 17 40 4.00

7. Sam McGee-COLO 10 33 3 36 3.60

8. Heaney, Ella-USC 10 19 16 35 3.50

9. Browne, Jay-STAN 10 20 13 33 3.30

10. Morgan Pence-COLO 10 16 14 30 3.00

GAME-WINNING GOALS GP No. Avg/G

1. Sam McGee-COLO 10 3 0.30

2. Ramsay, Katie-USC 10 2 0.20

Frist, Annabel-STAN 10 2 0.20

Tilton, Shelby-USC 10 2 0.20

Shevitz, Claudia-USC 10 2 0.20

6. Sweeney, Madysyn-ORE 8 1 0.12

Brown, Maggie-USC 9 1 0.11

McDonnell, Liana-STAN 9 1 0.11

Haley, Annie-ASU 9 1 0.11

Dora, Maddie-USC 10 1 0.10

Jaques, Sarah-STAN 10 1 0.10

Morgan Pence-COLO 10 1 0.10

Brookfield, Berit-ASU 10 1 0.10

Liz Phillips-COLO 10 1 0.10

Murphy, Sloane-USC 10 1 0.10

Morse, Amanda-CAL 10 1 0.10

Browne, Jay-STAN 10 1 0.10

Humphrey, Ashley-STAN 10 1 0.10

Scott, Mina-ASU 10 1 0.10

Gilbert, Katy-STAN 10 1 0.10

Kelly, Ailish-STAN 10 1 0.10

Wang, Mya-CAL 10 1 0.10

Zoe McElhaney-COLO 10 1 0.10

Ashley Stokes-COLO 10 1 0.10

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Kelly, Ailish-STAN 10 24 2.40

2. Carson, Danielle-USC 10 21 2.10

3. Mondiello, Caroline-STAN 10 20 2.00

4. Dooley, Olivia-USC 8 15 1.88

5. Vahle, Katie-ASU 10 18 1.80

6. McCarthy, Morgan-ORE 9 15 1.67

7. Wightman, Emma-USC 10 16 1.60

8. Niblock, Alexis-USC 10 15 1.50

9. Hotham, Margot-ORE 9 13 1.44

McDonnell, Liana-STAN 9 13 1.44

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Charlie Rudy-COLO 10 77 7.70

2. Sam McGee-COLO 10 73 7.30

3. Buckner, Kaylon-ASU 10 54 5.40

4. Jaques, Sarah-STAN 10 52 5.20

5. Frist, Annabel-STAN 10 51 5.10

6. Scott, Mina-ASU 10 46 4.60

Humphrey, Ashley-STAN 10 46 4.60

8. Kelly, Ailish-STAN 10 45 4.50

9. Ashley Stokes-COLO 10 44 4.40

Shevitz, Claudia-USC 10 44 4.40

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Frist, Annabel-STAN 10 86 8.60

2. Zoe McElhaney-COLO 10 72 7.20

3. Buckner, Kaylon-ASU 10 59 5.90

4. Goss, Kennedy-CAL 10 43 4.30

5. Ramsay, Katie-USC 10 39 3.90

6. Mazur, Zoe-ASU 10 36 3.60

7. Kelly, Ailish-STAN 10 33 3.30

8. Lord, Catherine-USC 10 30 3.00

9. Riggs, Kacie-CAL 10 28 2.80

10. Simmons, Anna-ORE 9 19 2.11

Collins, Katie-ORE 9 19 2.11

CAUSED TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Dooley, Olivia-USC 8 21 2.62

2. Wightman, Emma-USC 10 25 2.50

3. Mondiello, Caroline-STAN 10 16 1.60

4. Hotham, Margot-ORE 9 14 1.56

5. Niblock, Alexis-USC 10 11 1.10

6. Humphrey, Ashley-STAN 10 10 1.00

Ramsay, Katie-USC 10 10 1.00

8. Flynn, Maggie-ORE 9 8 0.89

9. Park, Helen-ASU 10 8 0.80

Sophie Halus-COLO 10 8 0.80



2023 Pac-12 Conference

INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 02, 2023 (Conference games only)

GOALS AGAINST AVG GP GA Minutes GAavg

1. Devir, Kait-USC 10 73 565:56 7.74

2. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 10 99 572:59 10.37

3. Grace Donnelly-COLO 7 62 318:18 11.69

4. Danielle Heintz-COLO 6 60 283:04 12.72

5. Vahle, Katie-ASU 10 126 589:29 12.82

6. Crowther, Paige-ORE 8 80 367:28 13.06

7. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 9 80 311:59 15.39

8. Souliotis, Alicia-CAL 8 77 268:20 17.22

SAVE PERCENTAGE GP Saves GA Pct.

1. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 10 88 99  . 4 7 1

2. Devir, Kait-USC 10 63 73  . 4 6 3

3. Vahle, Katie-ASU 10 100 126  . 4 4 2

4. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 9 61 80  . 4 3 3

5. Grace Donnelly-COLO 7 46 62  . 4 2 6

6. Crowther, Paige-ORE 8 50 80  . 3 8 5

7. Souliotis, Alicia-CAL 8 46 77  . 3 7 4

8. Danielle Heintz-COLO 6 34 60  . 3 6 2

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Vahle, Katie-ASU 10 100 10.00

2. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 10 88 8.80

3. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 9 61 6.78

4. Grace Donnelly-COLO 7 46 6.57

5. Devir, Kait-USC 10 63 6.30

6. Crowther, Paige-ORE 8 50 6.25

7. Souliotis, Alicia-CAL 8 46 5.75

8. Danielle Heintz-COLO 6 34 5.67

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

FREE-POSITION GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Charlie Rudy-COLO 10 10 1.00

Browne, Jay-STAN 10 10 1.00

3. Frist, Annabel-STAN 10 9 0.90

4. Sam McGee-COLO 10 7 0.70

5. Vitale, Isabelle-USC 10 6 0.60

Lawliss, Maya-CAL 10 6 0.60

7. Brookfield, Berit-ASU 10 5 0.50

Buckner, Kaylon-ASU 10 5 0.50

9. McCarthy, Morgan-ORE 9 4 0.44

10. Miller, Maddigan-STAN 10 4 0.40

Scott, Mina-ASU 10 4 0.40

Ng, Teagan-ASU 10 4 0.40

Team Identification Team ID

Arizona State ASU

California CAL

Colorado COLO

Oregon ORE

Stanford STAN

USC USC



2023 Pac-12 Conference

Conference Team Highs

Through games of May 02, 2023 (Conference games only)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

POINTS 30 Stanford vs California (Feb 15, 2023)

30 Stanford at Oregon (Mar 19, 2023)

30 Colorado at California (Apr 23, 2023)

GOALS 22 Stanford at Arizona State (Apr 07, 2023)

20 Stanford vs California (Feb 15, 2023)

20 Colorado vs California (Mar 19, 2023)

ASSISTS 12 Stanford at Oregon (Mar 19, 2023)

12 Stanford vs Oregon (Apr 23, 2023)

SHOTS 50 Stanford at California (Apr 28, 2023)

40 Stanford at Oregon (Mar 19, 2023)

40 Oregon at California (Apr 21, 2023)

40 Colorado at California (Apr 23, 2023)

SAVES 19 California vs Stanford (Apr 28, 2023)

18 California vs Oregon (Apr 21, 2023)



2023 Pac-12 Conference

Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of May 02, 2023 (Conference games only)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

GOALS 3 Colorado vs California (Mar 19, 2023)

4 USC vs Oregon (Mar 26, 2023)

4 USC vs California (Apr 07, 2023)

SHOTS 10 USC vs California (Apr 07, 2023)

13 Colorado vs California (Mar 19, 2023)

SAVES 2 USC vs Oregon (Mar 26, 2023)

3 California at USC (Apr 07, 2023)



2023 Pac-12 Conference

Conference Individual Highs

Through games of May 02, 2023 (Conference games only)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 10 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) at Colorado (Mar 17, 2023)

7 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) vs California (Feb 15, 2023)

7 Frist, Annabel (Stanford) vs California (Feb 15, 2023)

7 Jaques, Sarah (Stanford) at Oregon (Mar 19, 2023)

7 Vitale, Isabelle (USC) vs Colorado (Mar 24, 2023)

7 Buckner, Kaylon (Arizona State) vs Colorado (Mar 26, 2023)

7 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) at Arizona State (Apr 07, 2023)

7 Charlie Rudy (Colorado) vs USC (Apr 14, 2023)

7 Ashley Stokes (Colorado) vs Arizona State (Apr 16, 2023)

7 Charlie Rudy (Colorado) at Stanford (Apr 21, 2023)

7 Charlie Rudy (Colorado) at California (Apr 23, 2023)

7 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) at California (Apr 28, 2023)

Goals 7 Charlie Rudy (Colorado) vs USC (Apr 14, 2023)

6 Cleveland, Gabby (Oregon) vs Stanford (Mar 19, 2023)

6 Jaques, Sarah (Stanford) at Oregon (Mar 19, 2023)

6 Buckner, Kaylon (Arizona State) vs Colorado (Mar 26, 2023)

6 Sam McGee (Colorado) at Arizona State (Mar 26, 2023)

6 Charlie Rudy (Colorado) at Stanford (Apr 21, 2023)

Assists 6 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) at Colorado (Mar 17, 2023)

5 Vitale, Isabelle (USC) vs Arizona State (Mar 17, 2023)

5 Humphrey, Ashley (Stanford) at Arizona State (Apr 07, 2023)

5 Ashley Stokes (Colorado) vs Arizona State (Apr 16, 2023)

Shots 14 Charlie Rudy (Colorado) at Stanford (Apr 21, 2023)

11 Charlie Rudy (Colorado) vs Stanford (Mar 17, 2023)

11 Scott, Mina (Arizona State) at Colorado (Apr 16, 2023)

11 Sam McGee (Colorado) at Stanford (Apr 21, 2023)

11 Charlie Rudy (Colorado) at California (Apr 23, 2023)

Saves 19 Drullinger, Riley (California) vs Stanford (Apr 28, 2023)

18 Drullinger, Riley (California) vs Oregon (Apr 21, 2023)



2023 Pac-12 Conference

Conference Schedule and Results

Through games of May 15, 2023 (All games)

Arizona State (6-13,3-7)

Feb 18 ST. BONAVENTURE W 16-13 A-605

Feb 24 at PENN STATE L 4-8 A-422

Feb 26 at Towson L 10-17 A-613

Mar 03 at Jacksonville LOT 9-10 A-350

Mar 05 at Florida L 12-17 A-425

* Mar 17 at USC L 6-17 A-123

* Mar 24 OREGON W 12-9 A-479

* Mar 26 COLORADO L 13-17 A-514

* Mar 31 at Stanford L 9-15 A-223

* Apr 02 at California W 13-9 A-125

* Apr 09 CALIFORNIA W 15-6 A-498

* Apr 14 at Oregon L 11-12 A-247

* Apr 16 at Colorado L 12-15 A-254

Apr 21 at San Diego State L 12-15 A-314

Apr 23 vs UC Davis W 16-11 A-169

* Apr 28 USC L 6-11 A-429

May 03 CALIFORNIA W 7-5 A-282

May 04 vs USC L 5-9 A-217

* Apr 07 STANFORD L 11-22 A-566

California (5-13,2-8)

Feb 12 vs Central Michigan L 12-15 A-112

* Feb 15 at Stanford L 8-20 A-150

Feb 10 at Lindenwood W 17-9 A-1784

Feb 19 at San Diego State L 9-11 A-238

Feb 25 CORNELL L 9-13 A-189

Mar 09 HOWARD W 17-1 A-184

Mar 12 AMERICAN L 10-11 A-150

* Mar 17 at Oregon W 13-12 A-183

* Mar 19 at Colorado L 3-20 A-354

* Mar 31 USC L 6-11 A-173

* Apr 02 ARIZONA STATE L 9-13 A-125

* Apr 07 at USC L 4-18 A-369

* Apr 09 at Arizona State L 6-15 A-498

Apr 15 at UC Davis W 17-12 A-245

* Apr 21 OREGON W 14-13 A-227

* Apr 23 COLORADO L 9-19 A-184

* Apr 28 STANFORD L 8-18 A-308

May 03 at Arizona State L 5-7 A-282

Colorado (11-8,7-3)

Feb 10 at Vanderbilt LOT 10-11 A-289

Feb 12 at Louisville L 5-12 A-300

Feb 18 DEN L 8-9 A-164

Mar 03 MICHIGAN L 5-12 A-184

Mar 12 at Ohio State W 14-10 A-465

* Mar 17 STANFORD W 17-15 A-337

* Mar 19 CALIFORNIA W 20-3 A-354

* Mar 24 at USC L 13-17 A-129

* Mar 26 at Arizona State W 17-13 A-514

* Apr 01 at Oregon WOT 15-14 A-105

Apr 07 SAN DIEGO STATE W 17-4 A-186

* Apr 14 USC L 13-16 A-254

* Apr 16 ARIZONA STATE W 15-12 A-254

* Apr 21 at Stanford L 13-18 A-321

* Apr 23 at California W 19-9 A-184

May 03 vs Oregon W 16-10 A-175

May 04 vs Stanford W 12-11 A-297

May 06 vs USC L 6-12 A-364

* Apr 28 OREGON W 15-5 A-344

Oregon (5-11,1-8)

Feb 11 XAVIER W 17-6 A-311

Feb 18 NIAGARA L 10-12 A-170

Feb 26 KENNESAW STATE W 15-8 A-294

Mar 03 at Navy L 9-15 A-159

3/5/2023at George Mason W 16-10

* Mar 17 CALIFORNIA L 12-13 A-183

* Mar 19 STANFORD L 8-18 A-119

* Mar 24 at Arizona State L 9-12 A-479

* Mar 26 at USC L 4-14 A-229

* Apr 01 COLORADO LOT 14-15 A-105

Apr 08 UC DAVIS WOT 13-12 A-273

* Apr 14 ARIZONA STATE W 12-11 A-247

* Apr 16 USC L 5-10 A-231

* Apr 21 at California L 13-14 A-227

* Apr 23 at Stanford L 9-16 A-492

May 03 vs Colorado L 10-16 A-175

Stanford (10-8,8-2)

Feb 10 VIRGINIA L 11-14 A-500

* Feb 15 CALIFORNIA W 20-8 A-150

Feb 20 at Jacksonville L 10-12

Feb 27 CORNELL W 17-12 A-123

Mar 03 vs SBU L 11-14 A-126

Mar 12 UALBANY W 21-20 A-100

* Mar 17 at Colorado L 15-17 A-337

* Mar 19 at Oregon W 18-8 A-119

Mar 26 at Northwestern L 9-20 A-1100

* Mar 31 ARIZONA STATE W 15-9 A-223

* Apr 02 USC W 15-12 A-234

* Apr 09 at USC L 7-10 A-406

Apr 14 at DEN L 8-15 A-1066

* Apr 21 COLORADO W 18-13 A-321

* Apr 23 OREGON W 16-9 A-492

* Apr 28 at California W 18-8 A-308

May 04 vs Colorado L 11-12 A-297

* Apr 07 at Arizona State W 22-11 A-566

USC (16-4,9-1)

Feb 11 at Boston College L 3-14

Feb 19 OHIO STATE W 18-10 A-410

Feb 24 at San Diego State W 16-7 A-161

Mar 03 HIGH POINT W 14-6 A-225

Mar 05 NOVA W 15-4 A-380

Mar 10 at Princeton L 8-11 A-484

Mar 12 at Hofstra W 9-8 A-528

* Mar 17 ARIZONA STATE W 17-6 A-123

* Mar 24 COLORADO W 17-13 A-129

* Mar 26 OREGON W 14-4 A-229

* Mar 31 at California W 11-6 A-173

* Apr 02 at Stanford L 12-15 A-234

* Apr 07 CALIFORNIA W 18-4 A-369

* Apr 09 STANFORD W 10-7 A-406

* Apr 14 at Colorado W 16-13 A-254

* Apr 16 at Oregon W 10-5 A-231

* Apr 28 at Arizona State W 11-6 A-429

May 04 vs Arizona State W 9-5 A-217

May 06 vs Colorado W 12-6 A-364

May 12 at DEN L 7-10 A-1149


